

Johnson County Commission

William Brenner

Presiding Commissioner

Scott Sader

Commissioner, Eastern District

Destry Hough

Commissioner, Western District

Gilbert Powers

County Clerk

Johnson County Courthouse, 300 N Holden, Warrensburg, MO 64093 (660) 747-6161 - Fax 747-9332 countyclerk@jococourthouse.com www.jococourthouse.com

June 12, 2008

The Johnson County Commission is soliciting bids for the mowing and baling of approximately 130 acres of hay land and bush hogging of what is accessible, located south of Highway 50 West and three miles west of Warrensburg in the Shamrock Industrial Park. The successful bidder will mow all land accessible, bale the hay thereon and remove the hay immediately.

Sealed bids will be accepted in the County Clerk's Office until 1:30 p.m. Thursday, June 26, 2008, at which time they will be opened in the Commissioner's Office.

Johnson County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids, and may select the bid they determine to be most advantageous.

 William	Brenner	Presid	ing Com	missioner
***************************************	Di ciliici,	110010	g 00	111100101101
Scott Sa	der, East	ern Co	nmissio	ner
Dostry	Hough, W	astarn	Commiss	gioner

THE JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSION